

**HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_**  
**TO**  
**HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_**

**Offered By**

1 AMEND House Amendment No. \_\_\_\_\_ to House Bill No. 267, Page 1, Lines 4-6, by deleting all of  
2 said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3  
4 170.341. 1. Any school district may offer students an elective social studies course on the  
5 Hebrew Scriptures, the Old Testament of the Bible, the New Testament of the Bible, the Quran, the  
6 Hadith, the Vedas, the Upanishads, the Egyptian Book of the Dead, the Tao Te Ching, the Book of  
7 the dead, the Avesta, the Sri Guru Granth Sahib, the Dasam Granth, the Book of Shadows, the Bab,  
8 Baha'u'llah, 'Abd'l-Baha, the Shogui Effendi, the Agamas, the Aprocryphal Gospels, the Mikagura,  
9 the Confucian Canon, the Tripitaka, and the Sutras. "; and"; and

10  
11 Further amend said amendment and page, Line 9, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu  
12 thereof the following:

13  
14 "the word "Scriptures" the words, ", Quran, the Old Testament, the Hadith, the Vedas, the  
15 Upanishads, the Egyptian Book of the Dead, the Tao Te Ching, the Book of the dead, the Avesta, the  
16 Sri Guru Granth Sahib, the Dasam Granth, the Book of Shadows, the Bab, Baha'u'llah, 'Abd'l-Baha,  
17 the Shogui Effendi, the Agamas, the Aprocryphal Gospels, the Mikagura, the Confucian Canon, the  
18 Tripitaka, and the Sutras. "; and"; and

19  
20 Further amend said amendment and page, Line 12 by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu  
21 thereof the following:

22  
23 "word "Scriptures" the words, ", Quran, the Old Testament, the Hadith, the Vedas, the Upanishads,  
24 the Egyptian Book of the Dead, the Tao Te Ching, the Book of the dead, the Avesta, the Sri Guru  
25 Granth Sahib, the Dasam Granth, the Book of Shadows, the Bab, Baha'u'llah, 'Abd'l-Baha, the  
26 Shogui Effendi, the Agamas, the Aprocryphal Gospels, the Mikagura, the Confucian Canon, the  
27 Tripitaka, and the Sutras. "; and"; and

28  
29 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
30 accordingly.

31  
32 THIS AMENDS 0740H01.06H

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_